25/11/2022
Dear Families,

Thank you for your patience as we implement the Canada-Wide Early Learning
and Child Care (CWELCC) system.

We are pleased to provide you with information about your rebate, interim 2022
rate and the rate you will pay as of December 31, 2022.

Families are eligible for a rebate of 25% of the amount paid from April 15 to the
date of the rebate for eligible children. (Ages 0-6)

You will receive a separate email regarding the rebate amount. If your child/ren
are still at Infant Jesus, we will give you a credit. The others will receive a
cheque

Toddlers: December 2022 Rate  32.75 per day
January 2023 Rate 26.93 per day

Preschoolers: December 2022 Rate  28.25 per day
January 2023 Rate 24.10 per day

Kinder Afterschool: December 2022 Rate 12.75 per day
January 2023 Rate 8.03 per day

Kinder Before & After December 2022 Rate  17.25 per day
January 2023 Rate 10.87 per day

See below for details of rate calculation:
2022 Rate after Fee Reduction:

Age Group DATE - December Rate Calculation
Rate
Toddler Rate is $ 32.75 per day | Market Rate $57.00
— $14.25 (25% Fee Reduction)
- $10 Grant
= $32.75 Interim rate
Preschool Rate is $ 28.25 per day | Market Rate $51.00
— $12.75 (25% Fee Reduction)
- $10 Grant




= $28.25 Interim rate

Kindergarten
After School

Rate is $12.75

Market Rate $17.00
— $4.25 (25% Fee Reduction)
= $12.75 Interim rate

Kindergarten
Before and After

Rate is $17.25

Market Rate $23.00
— $5.75 (25% Fee Reduction)
= $17.75 Interim rate

As a reminder, the City of Hamilton provided a Child Care Affordability Grant of
$10 per day for the past 5 years. As per the grant agreement you signed eatrlier
this year, the grant will end December 31, 2022.

Effective December 31, 2022, fees will be reduced by a further 37%.

2023 Market Rate:

Age Group December 31, 2022 Rate Calculation
Rate
Toddlers Rate is $ 26.93 per day | Market Rate $42.75
— $15.82 (37% Fee Reduction)
= $26.93
Preschool Rate is $ 24.10 per day | Market Rate $38.25

— $14.15 (37% Fee Reduction)
= $24.10

Kindergarten
After School

Rate is $8.03

Market Rate $12.75
— $4.72 (37% Fee Reduction)
= $8.03

Kindergarten
Before and After

Rate is $10.87

Market Rate $17.25
— $6.38 (37% Fee Reduction)
= $10.87

If you have any questions, please contact us at srs.waterdowndaycare@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Sr. Patricia Peters

Supervisor










